502955949 08/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3002547

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА					
		Name		Execution Date		
CHIH-CHING HSIEH				08/29/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА					
Name:	KABO TO	KABO TOOL COMPANY				
Street Address:	NO. 367, F	PEI YANG ROAD, FENG YUAN	IDISTRICT			
City:	TAICHUN	G CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	144	472424				
		3)659-0930				
Fax Number:	(10	0,000 0000				
Correspondence will be	e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that				
Correspondence will be	e sent to th provided; if	,				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to th provided; if 703	e e-mail address first; if that i that is unsuccessful, it will b				
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to th provided; if 703 joh	e e-mail address first; if that i that is unsuccessful, it will b 3 659 0862				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	e sent to th provided; if 703 joh GU	e e-mail address first; if that i that is unsuccessful, it will b 3 659 0862 n.guice@guicepatents.com				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to th provided; if 703 joh GU 953	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 3 659 0862 n.guice@guicepatents.com IICE PATENTS PLLC				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to th provided; if 703 joh GU 953 MA	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 3 659 0862 n.guice@guicepatents.com IICE PATENTS PLLC 32 LIBERIA AVENUE, # 805				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; if 703 joh GU 953 MA	e e-mail address first; if that is insuccessful, it will b that is unsuccessful, it will b 3 659 0862 n.guice@guicepatents.com IICE PATENTS PLLC 32 LIBERIA AVENUE, # 805 NASSAS, VIRGINIA 20110				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; if 703 joh GU 953 MA	e e-mail address first; if that is insuccessful, it will b 3 659 0862 n.guice@guicepatents.com IICE PATENTS PLLC 32 LIBERIA AVENUE, # 805 NASSAS, VIRGINIA 20110				

PATENT APPLICATION

	TON AND ASSIGNMENT T APPLICATION	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	4615-0135
Title of Invention	TORQUE WRENCH WITH D	OUBLE DRIVE ENDS	
As a below n	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declarati	ion is directed to:		
***	The attached application, or		
C	United States Application Number or P filed on	CT International application number	·····
The above-id	entified application was made or authorize	d to be made by me.	
I believe I am	the original inventor or an original joint inv	entor of a claimed invention in the applica	ation.
I hereby ackr 1001 by fine o	nowledge that any willful false statement r or imprisonment of not more than five (5) y	nade in this declaration is punishable un rears, or both	der 18 U.S.C.
ASSIGNMI This assignm	ENT: ient agreement is applicable to above-iden	tified application.	
This PAT	ENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement	is (check one):	
	atent Application for this invention, exe ement	cuted by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurre	ntly with this
🗆 U.S.	Patent Application Serial No.		, filed
on _			
🗆 U.S.	Patent No.		, issued
on			
	ENT RIGHT assigned under this agreeme	nt is (check one):	
8 U.S.	Patent Rights Only.		
	lwide Patent rights (the assignee shall hav nt Application identified above).	e the right to claim benefit for the filing da	te of any U.S.
The INVENTO	R(S)/ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this oath and	d agreement is (or are):	
INVENTOP/ASS Legal Name of Ir	BIGNOR 1 nventor: <u>HSIEH, CHIH-CHING</u>		
Residence: <u>N</u>	o. 367, Pei Yang Road, Feng Yuan Distric	t, Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Post Office Addr	ess: Same as Residence		
INVENTOR/ASS Legal Name of Ir	SIGNOR 2 nventor:	······	
Residence:			
Post Office Addr	ess		
INVENTORIASS			
Residence:			
Post Office Addr	ess:		

PATENT REEL: 033635 FRAME: 0823

INVENTOR/ASSIGNO Legal Name of Invento				
INVENTORIASSIGNO	R 5			
INVENTOR/ASSIGNO	R'6			
The First ASSIGNE	eferred to in this agree E referred to in this agree OMPANY			:
No. 387 Pei Va	ung Road, Fanc Yuan	District Talchung Cit	(full nam y. Taiwan, R.O.C.	e of the first assignee)
<u></u>	and model, i eng maan	<u>r bisinist, raichting bi</u>	y, Lawyard, R.U.U.	(address)
ls (chack one)	C an individual	□ a partnership	🗱 o Corporation of 🗌 TA	
			a Corporation of <u>TA</u>	(State or County)
The Second ASSIG	NEE referred to in this a	agreement is:		
			(full name of	the second assignee)
				(address)
ls (check one):	🗆 än individual	🖸 a partnership	□ a Corporation of	
The Third ASSIGNE	E referred to in this agr			(State or County)
·				of the third assignee)
				(address)
Is (check one):	El an individual	☐ a partnership	□ a Corporation of	(State or County)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033635 FRAME: 0824

ASSIGNMENT DEED

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, have and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letter Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, facts known to the ASSIGNCR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of GUICE PATENTS PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

HSIEH, CHIH-CHING 2014 August (Name and Signature of sole or first inventor/assignor) (Date) (Name and Signature of second inventor/assigner) (Date) (Name and Signature of third inventor/assignor) (Date) (Name and Signature of fourth inventor/assignor) (Date) (Name and Signature of fifth inventor/assignor) (Date) (Name and Signature of sixth inventor/assignor) (Date)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033635 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 08/29/2014